The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting: January 17, 2023: Quick Notes

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, the Board, approved a Memorandum of Understanding that authorizes the Madison County Wastewater Authority to apply for a grant through the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality for up to \$2mm in matching funds. The matching eligibility comes following the award of \$2mm from the County's American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds.
- Following a public hearing, the Board voted to allow rezoning 7.5 acres from commercial to residential at the Southwest corner of 463 and Highway 22.
- The Board approved submitting the Local Public Agency form, a comprehensive funding outline, to the Mississippi Department of Transportation regarding the widening of Yandell Road from Westfalen Drive to Madison Crossing Elementary School.
- The Board approved the final plat for Milltown Place, Phase 1.
- The Board approved awarding a bid to Waggoner Engineering for services related to the Community Development Block Grant application.
- The Board designated Renasant Bank, Origin Bank and Trustmark Bank as the County's depositories, eligible to receive and hold deposits from any county office.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet again Monday, February 6, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the administrative building in Canton.

---Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

---Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government